

HB1105\_L.003

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee\_\_\_\_\_  
DateCommittee on Finance.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1105 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 5, strike "EMPLOYEES" and substitute  
2 "POSITIONS THAT ARE PERFORMED BY INDIVIDUALS".

3 Page 6, after line 8, insert the following:

4 "(III) THE AMOUNT OF THE QUALIFIED INVESTMENT;

5 (IV) THE NAME OF ANY PARTNER, MEMBER, OR SUBCHAPTER S  
6 SHAREHOLDER ENTITY, IF ANY, AND THE FEDERAL INCOME TAX  
7 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF SUCH PERSON OR ENTITY;".

8 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

9 Page 8, line 3, strike "SECTION 39-22-531 (6), C.R.S.," and substitute  
10 "SECTION 39-22-531 (5), C.R.S.,".

11 Page 9, line 2, strike "THE CERTIFICATE," and substitute "THE CREDIT,";

12 line 26, strike "THE OFFICE" and substitute "NO LATER THAN JANUARY 30,  
13 2011, AND EACH JANUARY 30 THEREAFTER, THE OFFICE";

14 line 27, strike "NECESSARY" and substitute "AN ELECTRONIC REPORT THAT  
15 INCLUDES THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPH (b) OF SUBSECTION  
16 (2) OF THIS SECTION AND ANY OTHER".

17 Page 11, strike lines 25 through 27.

18 Page 12, strike line 1.



1 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

